OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER P.P.DIVISION.
COD FILTER PLANT, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI.

Contact No. 03333049232.

NO: EE/P.P.DIV/KW&SB/2016-2017/55/

DATED: 3/5/ 2017.

To.

The Director. (A & F)
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,
Govt. of Sindh,
Barrack No 8, Sindh Secretariat 4-A,
Karachi.

SUBJECT:-BID OPENING & EVALUATION REPORTS FOR THE WORK OF:R/M OF QRT NO G-11 AT COD FILTER PLANT, STAFF COLONY KW&SB.

Ref:- SPPRA Website Sr. No 32955.

Enclosed please fine herewith Attendance Sheet of Participant Contractors, Minutes of Bid Opening Meeting, Bidders Qualification Report, Comparative Statement and its Evaluation Report (in Original) for the subjected work for information and further necessary action.

NIT of the subjected work was hoisted on SPPRA's website at serial No 32955.

KHAIR MOHAMMAD SOOMRO EXECUTIVE ENGINEER P.P.DIVISION, KW&SB.

### Copy to:-

- 01. The Director Design, KW&SB.
- 02. The Superintending Engineer, COD KW&SB.
- 03. The Representative of D.G (T/S), KMC.
- 04. The Representative of Finance Advisor, KMC.
- 05. All Participant Bidders.
- 06. Office Copy.

# NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.32955

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work: R/M OF QRT NO.G-11 AT COD FILTER PLANT, STAFF COLONY KW&SB

Date of Opening:

16-05-2017

### BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Oualification Criteria:

		Bidders' Name			
S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Orange Star Executors	M/s.Haris & Khurram		
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A		
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes		
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A		
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes		
	Qualification Criteria:				
5.	Minimum three year experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes		
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes		
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes		
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes		
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A		
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Qualified		

(Jawaid Ali Kamboh) D.A.O (C.O.D)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi S.E (C.O.D) Member

Director (Design & Estimate)

SPPRA Serial No.32955 NIT Sr. No.

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work:

R/M OF ORT NO.G-11 AT COD FILTER PLANT, STAFF

COLONY KW&SB

# MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 16-05-2017 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.

### (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
  - M/s. Orange Star Executors
  - ii M/s Haris & Khurram
- The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 3. and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date	
1.	M/s.Orange Star Executors	Rs.6,33,516/-	Rs.12,700/-	P.O# 03343397 dt:27-04-2017 from Bank Al Habib Ltd Stadium Road Branch Karachi.	
2.	M/s.Haris & Khurram	Rs.6,34,998/-	Rs.13,000/-	P.O# 18031413 dt:16-05-2017 from HBL Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi.	

- 4. The bids do not contain any cutting or overwriting.
- 5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).
- The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 6.

(Jawaid Ali Kamboh)

D.A.O (C.O.D)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal

Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi

S.E (C.O.D) Member

Director (Design & Estimate)



# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

# OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.32955 I.D No
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	R/M OF QRT NO.G-11 AT COD FILTER PLANT, STAFF COLONY KW&SB
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through SPPRA Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	2 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	<u>N/A</u>
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	16-05-2017

#### 12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISO N WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s.Orange Star Executors	Rs.6,33,516/-	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest	@0.486% Below	P.O and required documents are available. P.O# 03343397 dt:27-04- 2017 Rs.12,700/-from Bank Al Habib Ltd Stadium Road Branch Karachi.	Substantially Responsive
2	M/s.Haris & Khurram	Rs.6,34,998/-	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	@0.253% Below	P.O and required documents are available. P.O# 18031413 dt:16-05-2017 Rs.13,000/-from HBL Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi.	

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPR 2010 M/s.Orange Star Executors declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Jawaid Ali Kamboh) D.A.O (C.O.D)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) S.E (C.O.D)

Member

Director (Design & Estimate)

# **COMPARATIVE STATEMENT**

# Name of Work: R/M OF QRT NO.G-11 AT COD FILTER PLANT, STAFF COLONY KW&SB

Item No	Description of Work	Estimated			Cost		M/s.Orange Star Executors		M/s.Haris & Khurram	
		Quantity		Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	P/L 1:3:6 cement concrete solid lock masonry wall 6" and blow									
	in thickness set in 1:6 cement mortar in ground floor super									
	structure including racking out joint & curing etc. complete	78.12	Cft	15771.01	% Cft	12,320.31	15750.00	12,303.90	15750.00	12,303.90
2	P/F in position door, windows and ventilation of 2" x 2" 1/4 angle									
	iron frame and 1 3/4" thick commercial plywood veneer shutter of									
	deodar wood (3 Ply) on both side including hole faste, cheals									
	iron tower bolts, handle hinger and one mortice lock.	138.25	Sft	933.75	P/Sft	129,090.94	930.00	128,572.50	930.00	128,572.50
3	Two coats of bitumen laid hot using 34 lbs for % sft over roof									
	and blinded with sand at one cft per % sft.	320.00	Sft	1887.40		6,039.68	1880.00	6,016.00	1880.00	6,016.00
4	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12'-0 height 1/2" thick.	922.60	Sft	2283.93	% Sft	21,071.54	2280.00	21,035.28	2280.00	21,035.28
5	Whte glazed tiles 1/4" thick dado jointed in white cement and									
	laid over 1:2 cement sand mortar 3/4" thick i/c finishing etc.	162.00	Sft	28253.61	% Sft	45,770.85	28230.00	45,732.60	28235.00	45,740.70
6	P/F Orissa type white or color glazed earthen ware W.C pan with						1			
	cost of low level plastic flush tank of 3 gallon capacity of									
1	approved quality 18/c making required no of holes in wall,						1			
	plinth & floor & making good in c.c. 1:2:4 W.C pan Orissa type									
	23" with plastic of low down 3 gallons C.I thimble (super									
	quality) with 4" dia C.I trap.	1.00	No	5836.60	Each	5,836.60	5800.00	5,800.00	5800.00	5,800.00
7	P/F 24 x 18" lavatory basin in white glazed earthen wave	ı								
	complete with and i/c the cost of W.I or C.I contilever brackets					-				
	6" built into walls, painted white in two coats after aprimary						3			
	coats of red lead paint 1/2" dia chrome plated mixture 1 1/4" dia						1			
	brass waste of appproved pattern 1 1/4" dia makeable or CP						\ \( \)			,
	brass traps makeable iron or brass unions and making requisite						1-			
	chamber of holes in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection				12					
	and making good in CC 1:2:4 (Standard Pattern).	-	Nos	4253.70	Each	8,507.40	4250.00	8,500.00	4250.00	8,500.00
8	P/L UPVC pipes of class "D" fixing in trenche si/c cutting,						1			
	fitting & jointing with solvene tcement i/c testing with 122 head						1 15			
	of 400 ft 1/2" dia	120.00	Rft	12.00	P/Rft	1,440.00	11.00	1,320.00	11.20	1,344.00

## Name of Work: R/M OF QRT NO.G-11 AT COD FILTER PLANT, STAFF COLONY KW&SB

Item No	Description of Work		Estimated Cost					M/s.Orange Star Executors		M/s.Haris & Khurram	
410		Quan	tity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
9	S/F wash basin mixture of superior quality with c.p head 1/2"										
	dia	2.00	Nos	3179.00	Each	6,358.00	3170.00	6,340.00	3170.00	6,340.00	
10	S/F in position C.p bib cock 1/2" dia (light pattern).	4.00	Nos	145.42	Each	581.68	140.00	560.00	145.00	580.00	
11	P/L 1" thick topping cement concrete 1:2:4 including surface										
	finishing and dividing into panels 2" thick.	434.75	Sft	3275.50	%Sft	14,240.24	3270.00	14,216.33	3270.00	14,216.33	
12	M/F Steel grated door with 1/16" thick sheeting i/c angle iron										
	frame 2"x2" 3/8" & 3/4" Sq Bars 4" c/c with locking										
	arrangement.	30.01	Sft	726.72	P/Sft	21,808.87	720.00	21,607.20	726.00	21,787.26	
13	S/Fixing in position Aluminum Channel frames for shuttering										
	windows & ventilator of Alcop made with 5mm thick glass										
	glazed (Belgium) & aluminum Ply Screened i/c handle stopping						, l				
	& locking arrangement etc complete. Deluxe Model (Bronze)	86.00	Sft	1647.69	P/Sft	141,701.34	1640.00	141,040.00	1640.00	141,040.00	
14	Wiring for light or fan point with 3/.029 PVC insulated wire in										
	20mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as										
	required.	20.00	Mtr	1130.00	P/Mtr	22,600.00	1130.00	22,600.00	1130.00	22,600.00	
15	P/L (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulate with size (7-029) copper										
	conduit in (3/4") PVC conduit on surface.	200.00	Mtr	171.00	P/Mtr	34,200.00	171.00	34,200.00	171.00	34,200.00	
16	P/L (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulate with size (7-044) 6mm2										
	copper conduit in 1" PVC conduit on surface.	250.00	Mtr	305.00	P/Mtr	76,250.00	300.00	75,000.00	305.00	76,250.00	
17	Laying floor of approved colored glazed tiles 1/4" thick laid in										
	with cement & pigment on a bed of 3/4" thick C.M. 1:2.	320.00	Sft	27747.06	% Sft	88,790.59	27710.00	88,672.00	27710.00	88,672.00	
	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST					636,608		633,516		634,998	

(Jawaid Ali Kamboh) D.A/O (C.O.D) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) S.E (C.O.D) Member

(Saleem Ahmed)
Director (Design & Estimate)

# ATTENDANCE REPORT

NAME OF WORK:-	RIMaint	enonce o	164 Pd.	10-611
	al C.O.D.	Pilter	Plant	colony_
	KW8SB.		-/	
		2		
DATE OF ODENING	16-05-20	d 1 9		

The following competitor have participated in the competition of the subjected work:-

SR.	NAME OF CONTRACTOR	SINGATURE
NO	NAIVIE OF CONTRACTOR	SINGATURE
1	mls orange Star Executor	- Jan 1
2	Mb Haris & Khurram	Flur
3		
		,
4.		
5		
	,	
6		,,<